Performa 600: ROM

Article Created: 14 Septenber

This article describes the Macintosh Performa 600's ROM and menory map.

1992

DI SCUSSI ON = = = = = = = = = = - o x ot o m o e et il

The Maci ntosh Perfornma 600 has 1MB of ROM ROM upgrades are possible via
t he ROM expansi on SI MM

Menory Map (32-bit)

DRAM —4 MB on | ogic board
Expansi on DRAM (i n SI Mvk)
Unassi gned DRAM space

ROM r ead
ROM flash wite
Repeat ed ROM i nages
VI Al
SCC
SCsl
SCSI DVA
SCSI Handshake
Sound
SW M
VDAC
VI A2/ VASP regi sters

CPUI D

VRAM

$00000000
$00400000
$04400000
$40000000
$40400000
$40800000
$50x00000
$50x04000
$50x10000
$50x12000
$50x06000
$50x14000
$50x16000
$50x24000
$50%26000
$5FFFFFFC

$60000000

$003FFFFF
$043FFFFF
$3FFFFFFF
$403FFFFF
$407FFFFF
$4FFFFFFF
$50x01FFF
$50X05FFF
$50x 11FFF
$50x 13FFF
$50x07FFF
$50x 15FFF
$50x 17FFF
$50x25FFF
$50x27FFF
$5FFFFFFF

$600FFFFF

(up to 68MB)

(x = $0 - F)

(up to 1MB)



VRAM r epeat ed i nages $60100000 - $6FFFFFFF

NuBus space $70000000 - $FFFFFFFF
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